Express N	Mail Label No.	EL :	809 162 3	39 US		Date:	Poril 2	4.20	112		
Room PYTO 1505							er No. 0133	13		32444WRZ	
Form PTO 1595 1-31-92 RECOR MODIFIED 2-15-93				FOR	M COVER S	OVER SHEET		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI Patent and Trademark office			
Tab settings ® ®		,	▼	PA"	i	05-06-2	002	_		U -	
	conveying party(i		<u> </u>		1.188281.1	All \$210 (181) Phin (181)				- v - v - C	
	signor # 1: Gilbert		awkins							5.00	
	signor # 2: James			C	102078399			4	4.24.02		
	signor # 3: David signor # 4: Christo			ter	•	, 020, 00		,		<u>0</u>	
		<b></b>									
2. Name an	d address of receive	ing p	arty(ies):								
Name: E	astman Kodak Ca	na on	.,	City	Daal	. aatau	C4 = 4 = .	<b>N</b> 07	.a.	14650 3001	
	astman Kodak Cor			City:	Roci	ester	State:	NY	Zip:	14650-2201	
	f Conveyance:	X	Assignme	nt		Other:					
	nent Execution Da										
	signor # 1: 10 Apr signor # 2: 04 Apr										
	signor # 3: 22 Mar										
Ass	signor # 4: 25 Mar	ch 20	02								
1 Applicati	on number(s) or p	tont:	number(a):	<u>A</u>	nnling	tion No. To Do	Aggiograph				
	cument is being filed to		, ,			tion No. To Bo	-	ne ac tha av	contion		
	ignment, unless stated			pricuuon, u	io exect	uon date or the app	oneanon is the san	ne as the ex	ecation		
5. Name and	d address of party	to wh	om corresp	ondence	concer	ning document	should be mai	led:			
Name:	Milton S. Sale		•		ress:	•	Kodak Compar		Legal St	aff	
City: Rochester				State: NY Zip:				14650-2201			
		tiona	and natanta					1400	0-2201		
	(37 CFR 1.21h):	LIOUS	<del></del>	involved is one (1) unless stated as follows:  Enclosed X Authorized to be of				charged t	harged to deposit account		
	Kodak Company I	L								account	
o. Lastman	Rodak Company 1	-cpos	it account i	umoor.	05 02	==					
			<del> </del>	DO N	OT USI	THIS SPACE				<del></del>	
0 Stateme	nt and signature										
	ent and signature. Sest of my knowled	ge an	d belief, the	foregoin	g infor	mation is true o	and correct and	d anv atta	iched con	v is a true conv	
	riginal document.	5		,,	<b>6</b> 7.9°.			- 4.1.9 12.114	va cop	y is a nasecopy	
	an ani				/_	(1)		ı	11/2.	1/-	
N	Tracey Thoma				aca	Lan	<del>as</del>		724	902	
18	vanie of Leison 218	mng		l		Signatur	c	1		Date	
							Total number	of pages in	cluding cov	rer sheet: 3	
3/2002 LINELL	LER 00000287 05022	5 1	0131294								
C:581	40.00 CH		Ì								
.A.(101	TV4 VV WI										

**PATENT** 

REEL: 012847 FRAME: 0898

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, I/we do hereby assign to Eastman Kodak Company, a New Jersey corporation having a principal place of business in Rochester, New York, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, in and to all of my/our inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for patent for

CONTINUOUS STREAM INK JET PRINTER WITH MECHANISM FOR ASYMMETRIC HEAT DEFLECTION AT REDUCED INK TEMPERATURE AND METHOD OF OPERATION THEREOF

DEFLECTION AT REDUCED INK TEMPERATURE AND METHOD OF OPERATION THEREOF								
which is [check one]								
a non-provisional application for patent executed on the date(s) shown below by: a provisional application for patent by: an international application for patent by:								
Assignor # 1: Gilbert A. Hawkins	Date 4/18/02							
Assignor # 2: James M. Chwalek	Date 4/4/02							
Assignor # 3: David P. Trauernicht	Date Mac 22 2002							
Assignor # 4: Christopher N. Delametter	Date 3/25/02							
in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, together provisional or non-provisional application, and any divisions thereof, and any applications, including international application part in the United States and all other countries. I/We do hassignment to Eastman Kodak Company with respect to the extremely the tensions were made. I/We also do hereby assign to East Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on any of priority rights arising from any of these applications under regulations. I/We agree that any of these applications, at East in the name of Eastman Kodak Company or its designee. I/Eastman Kodak Company may be necessary to obtain any su thereto in Eastman Kodak Company or its designee. I/We fur to myself/ourselves, I/we shall furnish to Eastman Kodal memoranda, or other evidence in my/our possession relating any ex parte or inter partes legal or administrative proceedin Letters Patent and similar protective rights that may be grant.	lready filed as a with said application, and any corresponding or counterpart al, continuation, substitute, reissue, re-examination application ions, corresponding or being a counterpart thereto in whole or in hereby acknowledge that I/we were subject to an obligation of interest and interest in and to said inventions at the time man Kodak Company the entire right, title and interest in and to fitness applications, as well as the right to claim any applicable of the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes of the terms of any applicable conventions, may be filed and issued the weak Company's sole discretion, may be filed and issued the agree to execute such documents which in the judgment of the patents and similar protective rights and to maintain the title there agree that, upon request, but without out-of-pocket expensite Company or its designee any data, information, exhibits to any of said inventions or improvements and shall testify in agree that the publications or improvements and shall testify in the publication of these applications, to the extent that and in such as Company or its designee. This document shall be governed the laws of the State of New York, USA.							
Signature of Assignor # 1  Gilbert A. Hawkins	Witness Address, if other than Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650							
Date: 4-10-02								
Witnessed:								
Signature of Assignor # 2  James M. Chwalek	Witness Address, if other than Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650							
Date: 4/4/02								
Witnessed Lacos								

Page 1 of 2

## Docket 82444WRZ Customer No. 01333

Signature of Assignor # 3	Witness Address, if other than
0200	Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650
2) and of Muner	
David P. Trauernicht	
Date: Mar 22, 2002	
Witnessed	
Signature of Assignor # 4	Witness Address, if other than
Charly O M Delit	Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650
Christopher N. Delametter	
Date: 3/25/02	
Witnessed:	

Page 2 of 2

**RECORDED: 04/24/2002** 

PATENT REEL: 012847 FRAME: 0900